

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23495/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in CMWP No. 26291/2004 of HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

With SLP(C) No.24219-24220/2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing o.t. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv., Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

M/s.Parijat Sinha, Snehasish Mukherjee, S.C.

Ghosh, Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER