S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) No. 23495/2004

(From the judgment and order dt. 7.10.2004 in CMWP No.26291/04 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) Nos. 24219-24220/2004

(with appl(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And impleading party, permission to file addl. Documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv. Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

In SLP 24219-20 Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. Mr.Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

For St. of U.P. Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

To be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan is not a Member.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master